»

25 Oct 2023

W)
w
7
H
i

&
5
&

Case No. CR-2023-H)59

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

%)ERT\( wjmﬁd

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURT OF ENGLAND AND WALES CR-2023-005915

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

IN THE MATTER OF GLOBAL LIVE EVENTS LLP

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 > || “ ‘m “ “ |‘ ‘l " ‘||“ w “ “‘
(=] ‘
g |
BEFORE MR JUSTICE EDWIN JOHNSON y
ITT] *RCEVHMMB *
ON 23 OCTOBER 2023 | 3 RES 25/10/2023 #
COMPANIES HOUSE
MARTIN ARMSTRONG
(IN HIS CAPACITY AS FORMER JOINT LIQUIDATOR OF GLOBAL LIVE EVENTS
LLP (IN LIQUIDATION))
Applicant
-and-

GLOBAL LIVE EVENTS LLP (IN LIQUIDATION)

Respondent

ORDER
{amended pursuant to the slip rule under CPR 40.12)

UPON the Applicant, by its Counsel (Miss Shuffrey), undertaking to ensure that, if not already
issued, the application notice filed by the Applicant on 20 October 2023 is issued forthwith

UPON Martin Armstrong and James Patchett in their capacity as former liquidators of Global
Live Events L.LP (in Liquidation) (company number 8€363299 OC363200) (“the LLP”) having
sent a notice of final account to the Register of Companies on 13 July 2023 in accordance with
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, which final account was registered on 26 July 2023

1



AND UPON the automatic deemed dissolution of the LLP being due to take place on 26 October
2023

AND UPON the Applicant’s application dated 20 October 2023 pursuant to sections 201(3) and
108 of the Insclvency Act 1986 to defer the dissolution of the LLP and to be re-appointed as
liquidator of the LLP

AND UPON the Applicant having filed a statement confirming that he is qualified to act as an

insolvency practitioner in relation to the LLP and having consent so to act
AND UPON hearing Miss Shuffrey, counsel for the Applicant

AND UPON reading the evidence

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Martin Armstrong of Turpin Baker Armstrong, Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton,
Surrey, SM1 4LA, is reappointed as liquidator of the LLP pursuant to section 108(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 from the date of this Order.

2. The date on which the dissolution of the LLP is to take effect be deferred until 26 April

2024 or further order in the meantime.

3. The Applicant shall within'7 days of the date of this Order deliver an office copy of this

Order to the Registrar of Companies.

4. The Applicant shall within 28 days of the date of this Order serve a copy of this Order on
the LLP’s creditors.

5. There be no order as to the costs of this application.

Service of the Order




The Court has provided sealed copies of this Order to the serving party: Katten Muchin Rosenman
UK LLP, Paternoster House, 65 8t Paul’'s Churchyard, London, EC4M 8AB



